RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jeng-Hsing JANG, Yi-Nan CHEN, Hsien-Wen LIU  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of name  Other:  Execution Date: 10/7/2011	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Nanya Technology Corporation     Internal Address:     Street Address: Hwa-Ya Technology Park 669,     Fuhsing 3 Rd., Kueishan     City: Taoyuan State: Zip: 333     Country: TW  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/281,293	B. Patent No.(s):			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed.</li> <li>Name: Quintero Law Office, PC</li> <li>Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202</li> <li>City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291</li> </ol>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.			
	Deposit account number: 502447  (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	October 26, 2011			
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	Doto			
Name of person signing Signa	iuic			
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents; 2			

Form PTO-1595 (modified)

(10-02) Rev 02

P152329NAQ

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	Jeng-Hsing Ja	ng, Yi-N	an CHEN and Hs	ien-Wen LIU
hereaf descri	ter referred to bed and set for	as ASSIGNOR, has th in the below iden	/have invent	ed certain new and us tion for United States	eful improvements as Letters Patent:
Title:	VERTICAL	MOSFET ELECTROST	ATIC DISCH	ARGE DEVICE	
Filed:		-box 7 2011	Serial N	0.:	
Park	WHEREAS, 669, Ful	nsing 3 Rd., to as ASSIGNEE, is	Kueisha desirous of	n, Taoyua <u>n, T</u>	aiwan (R.O.C.) R'S interest in the said nted on the same;
Assig transf title a and is States would made divisi	and valuable nor has/have so ir unto the sa and interest in an and to any les, the said interest have been her to the full on	consideration, recorded, assigned and traid Assignee, and Assignee, and the continuation in visual continuation continuation continuation continuation continuation continuation continuation continuation con	cipt of which insferred, and signee's succion and application may hereat enjoyed by aid Assignout etters Pater	ch is hereby acknown of by these presents decessors and assigns, ication and all future feer be granted on the said Assignee as fully had this Assignment to which may be granted.	Be it known that, for vledged by Assignor, oes/do sell, assign and all his/her/their rights, improvements thereon, he same in the United y and exclusively as it and transfer not been ted thereon, or of any conversion, reissue,
applicinclude assignment assignme	mee, but at A cation and/or a ding application nment and tra est, to obtain of	Assignee's expense, pplications, execute, ons for Letters Parnsfer thereof, and N	cooperate verify, ackretent and for vill perform Patent for se	with Assignee in the cowledge and deliver the reissue thereo such other acts as and invention and imp	thout charge to said e prosecution of said all such further papers, f, and instruments of Assignee lawfully may provement, and to vest
date(	IN TESTIM (s) indicated.	ONY WHEREOF,	Assignor ha	s/have signed his/he	r/their name(s) on the
J <sub>e</sub> n	enghing gunsing Ja	Jang -	(	<u>October 7.</u> Date	2011
Yi(	Man, CHEN	Chen		October 7,	,
Hsi	en-Wen LI	the second		<u>October 7</u> Date	, 2011

2010-7218 / 0548-A52407-US

PATENT REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0360